## TAMIL NADU WATER SUPPLY AND DRAINAGE BOARD INVITATIONS FOR BIDS - TWO COVER – PERCENTAGE TENDER SYSTEM

## AMENDMENT-I

## Bid No. IFB 10 / F. O&M/ Out sourcing of CWSS / DO-II / 2020 / dt. 04 .03.2020 Due to Corana virus out break and administrative reason partial modification in Sale period ,date of Bid Submission and opening of Tenders the following Amendment-I is issued

Amenument-1 is issued			
SI No.	Name of Work	As in the Tender Document regarding Date of Bid Submission and Bid opening	Now Read as
1	<ul> <li>SI.No.1. CWSS to 541 habitations in Tiruchirappalli District - Pkg-I</li> <li>SI.No.2. CWSS to 541 habitations in Tiruchirappalli District - Pkg-IV</li> <li>SI.No.3. CWSS to 674 habitations in Tiruchirappalli District - Pkg-II</li> </ul>	Bid Submission 23.03.2020 before 3.00 PM at the office of the Tender invitee in person or through post. This office will not be held responsible for postal delay if any	Bid Submission 09.04.2020 before 3.00 PM at the office of the Tender invitee in person or through post. This office will not be held responsible for postal delay if any
	<b>SI.No.4.</b> CWSS to 674 habitations in Tiruchirappalli District - Pkg-IV <b>SI.No.5.</b> CWSS to 674 habitations in Tiruchirappalli District - Pkg-V	Bid Opening 23.03.2020 at 3.30 PM at the office of the Tender invitee Sale period 06.03.2020 to 20.03.2020	Bid Opening 09.04.2020 at 3.30 PM at the office of the Tender invitee Sale period extension up to 07.04.2020

The other terms and conditions stipulated in the tender notice remain unaltered.

Sd.A.Muthaiya 19.03.2020 Superintending Engineer, TWAD Board, Trichy-Pudukkottai,Trichy

То

All the registered contractors (Class – II and above) Copy submitted to the Managing Director, TWAD Board, Head Office, Chennai.5 for favour of kind information. Copy submitted to the Chief Engineer, TWAD Board, Thanjavur for favour of kind information. Copy to all the Superintending Engineers of TWAD Board for vide publicity.

Copy to all the Executive Engineers of this circle for vide publicity.

Spare copy – 5 Nos.

For Superintending Engineer, TWAD Board, Trichy-Pudukkottai, Trichy